






 
P.O. Box 246 

Cottage Grove, WI 53527 
608-839-4440 Office  608-839-4448 Fax 

www.allconstruct.net 
 

VFW 
4622 Dutch Mill Road 

Madison, WI  
 
 
April 29, 2010 
 
 
Original Submittal     Asphalt   Concrete 
 
1. Bldg. Parallel w/Dutch Mill Rd.   612 sy’s   613 sf 
 
2. Revised w/Ped. Walk    514 sy’s   655 sf 
 
 
Original Alt. Submittal 
 
3. Bldg. Perpendicular w/Dutch Mill Rd.  724 sy’s   796 sf 
 
4. Revised w/Ped. Walk    667 sy’s   887 sf 
 
 
Site Plan 4 vs. 2     2 =    <153 sy’s >          < 232 sf > 
 
Impervious – with-in Prop. Lines 
 
#2 Site Plan 
 
   Total Lot Area  14,500 sf 
   Building            < 2,380 sf > 
   Asphalt            < 4,626 sf > 
   Concrete             <     655 sf > 
         6,839 Green Space 47% 
 
#4 Site Plan 
   Total Lot Area  14,500 sf 
   Building            < 2,380 sf> 
   Asphalt            < 5,193 sf>  
   Concrete            <    887 sf> 
         6,040 Green Space 42% 
 

http://www.allconstruct.net/
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DOOR & WINDOW
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BUILDING DETAILS



TOILET ROOM NOTES:

1. CONTROLS MUST BE MOUNTED IN FRONT
    OR SIDE MOUNTED NEAR FRONT EDGE
2. PROVIDE 30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

FIRE ALARM

PULL STATION

SINK MOUNTED IN COUNTERTOP MUST

MEET ACCESS CLEARANCE

35
" 

M
A

X
. H

C

41
" 

S
T

A
N

D
A

R
D

8"
 M

IN
.

27
" 

M
IN

.

STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

TYP. TOILET ROOM A.D.A. ACCESSORY ELEVATIONS

NOT ALL ARE USED.  SEE PLANS FOR APPLICABLE FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES.  FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

NOT ALL ARE USED.  SEE PLANS FOR APPLICABLE FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES.  FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

9
" 
M
IN
.

6" MIN. 8" MIN.

17" MIN.

KNEE & TOE

CLEARANCE

INSULATE PIPE

PER ANSI 117.1

3
4
" 
M
A
X
.

4
0
" 
M
A
X
.

2
9
" 
M
IN
.

CONT. 2x2 LEDGER

SCREW INTO WOOD

BLOCKING

PLASTIC LAM. COVERED

BRACKET CAPABLE OF

SUPPORTING 300 lbs.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING

AS REQUIRED (TYP)

EQUIPMENT PERMITTED

ONLY IN SHADED AREA

25" MIN. DEPTH

6" MIN. TOE CLR.9" MIN. KNEE CLR.

CAULK AS REQ.

MIRROR

PLASTIC LAMINATE

COUNTERTOP & BACKSPLASH

2
9
" 
A
.F
.F
. 
(M
IN
)

2
7
" 
A
.F
.F
. 
(M
IN
)

9
" 
A
.F
.F
. 
(M
IN
)

15" (MIN)

4
0
" 
(M
A
X
)

1
7
" 
(M
A
X
)1
2
" 
(M
A
X
)

16" (MIN) 16" (MIN)

6
0
" 
(P
R
IV
A
C
Y
 S
C
R
E
E
N
)

7
0
" 
(T
O
LI
E
T
 P
A
R
T
IT
IO
N
)

18" MAX.

1
7
" 
M
IN
  
1
9
" 
M
A
X

3
3
" 
- 
3
6
"

36" (MIN)

BLOCKING

AS REQ.

42" (MIN)12"

WATER

FOUNTAIN

17" - 19"

8" (MIN) 6" (MAX)

KNEE & TOE

CLEARANCE

WASTE

RECEPTACLE

3
0
"4
4
" 
(M
A
X
)

HAND DRYER

TOWEL DISPENSER

SOAP DISPENSER

1. 6-1/2" MAXIMUM SINK DEPTH.
2. INSULATE PIPES BELOW COUNTERTOPS (WATER AND WASTE LINES
    w/ PVC MOLDED PROTECTION.
3. FLUSH VALVE FOR URINAL MUST NOT EXCEED 44" IN HEIGHT.
4. PROVIDE LEVER FAUCETS HANDLES AT ALL SINKS AND LAVATORIES.
5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM WALL FINISH.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN NOTES:

7
8
"8
8
"

8
4
"

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

& BATTERY PACK FIRE HORN & STROBE

CLOCK

4
2
"

5
4
"

4
8
"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABINET w/ 4" MAX

PROJECTION

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL

AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR

MOUNTING BRACKET (TYP)

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT SWITCH

4
2
" 4
8
"

PHONE JACK

ELECTRICAL OUTLET

1
8
"

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE

WALL MOUNTED PHONE

PHONE JACK

4
0
"

8"

6
0
"

MOUNT SIGN (ADA BRAILLE/PICTORIAL)

AT ALL TOILET ROOM DOORS ON

LATCH SIDE OF DOOR

16" MIN.

TP

1
5
" 
(M
IN
)

7" -  9"

39" -  41"

3
9
" 
- 
 4
1
"

1
8
" 
(M
IN
)

(T
O

P
 O

F
 G

R
A

B
 B

A
R

)

GRAB BAR

TYP.

12" (MIN)

1. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ADA AND ANSI A117.1
    SEC. 703.
2. SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED WHERE INDICATED.  WHERE THERE IS NO
    WALL SPACE ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR, SIGN SHALL BE
    MOUNTED ON NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.
3. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SIGNAGE SHALL BE SO THAT A PERSON MAY
    APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING
    OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR.
4. FACILITIES AND ELEMENTS REQUIRED TO BE IDENTIFIED AS ACCESSIBLE
    SHALL INCLUDE THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING IN DRYWALL PARTITIONS
    FOR MOUNTING OF WALL ATTACHED ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

- GRAB BARS
- CABINETS / SHELVING
- TOILET PARTITIONS
- ACCESSORIES
- DOOR BUMPER STOPS

6. STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS APPLY TO DRAWINGS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
7. GRAB BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED PLUMB OR LEVEL.
8. NOTIFY STRUC RITE DESIGN OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHT NOTES:

3
6
"

STEEL SUPPORT BRACKET

1 1/2" dia. PIPE RAILING

12"

HANDRAI

L EXT.

RAMP HANDRAIL

12"

HANDRAI

L EXT.

3
6
"

HANDRAI

L EXT.

3
6
"

3
6
"

12"

HANDRAI

L EXT.

STEEL SUPPORT BRACKET

1 1/2" dia. PIPE RAILING

STAIR HANDRAIL

3
6
"

EQ EQ

WALL HUNG SINKCOUNTERTOP DROP-IN SINK

GRAB BAR

TYP.

TYPICAL PROJECT SIGNAGE
NOT ALL SIGNS ARE USED SEE PLANS FOR ALL APPLICABLE SIGNS.

TELEPHONE DRINKING FOUNTAIN RESTROOMS MEN'S RESTROOM
w/ ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES

WOMEN'S RESTROOM
w/ ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES

FIRST AIDESCALATORFIRE EXTINGUISHEREXIT STAIRS
w/ LEVEL INDICATOR

STAIRS NO PARKING PARKING NO SMOKING ACCESSIBLE RAMP

INTERNATIONAL SIGN OF
ACCESSIBILITY

ACCESSIBLE FEATURE ACCESSIBLE EXIT ACCESSIBLE
PARKING ONLY

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOMS

ACCESSIBLE
VAN PARKING

AREA OF RESCUE ASSISTANCE DO NOT ENTER FIRE EXIT ONLY DO NOT USE ELEVATOR
IN CASE OF FIRE

STANDARD EXIT SIGN
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F.FL.EL.
100' - 0"

TOP FTG
97' - 2"

LOW EAVE HT.
112' - 0"

26 ga. 'ARCHITECTURAL' COLORED METAL WALL PANEL

PREFINISHED METAL GUTTER @ DOWNSPOUTS

10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
-SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

ACCOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN SUSPENDED CEILING GRID

R-35 ENERGY SAVER CEILING  INSULATION SYSTEM

26 ga. COLORED METAL ROOF PANEL

OFFICE 2

109

OFFICE 1

108

5/8" GYP. BD., FULL HT.

6", R-21, FIBERGLASS INSULATION

WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN GYP. BD AND FNDN INSUL.

1 1/2" RIGID INSUL @ PERIMETER OF BLDG

6" METAL STUD @ 2'-0" OC, W/ TOP & BOTTOM TRACK, FULL HT.

SIERRA PREMIUM SHAKE
SIDING BY "NICHIHA"

5/8" 'GLASROC' EXTERIOR
SHEATHING OR EQUAL

4" CONC. FLOOR.  SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

FOAM SILL SILLER

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 2'-0" OC,
W/ TOP & BOTTOM TRACK

5/8" GYP. BD.

PREFINISHED, VENTED
METAL SOFFIT PANELS

12

1

8" STEEL PURLINS BY PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BLDG MFG

8" STEEL GIRTS BY PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BLDG MFG

R-15 WALL INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BD.

3 1/2", R-13, FIBERGLASS INSULATION

3 5/8" METAL STUD @ 2'-0" OC, W/
TOP & BOTTOM TRACK

6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

3 1/2" FIBERGLASS SOUND INSULATION

3' - 0"

OVERHANG

HIGH EAVE TRIM

WIND GIRT @ HIGH EAVE ONLY

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
-SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT PANEL
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BUILDING SECTION, 3d

PERSPECTIVES

2-25-10

3-23-10

 1/2" = 1'-0"A3.0

1 BUILDING SECTION



F.FL.EL.
100' - 0"

TOP FTG
97' - 2"

LOW EAVE HT.
112' - 0"

1

A3.0

1 2 3 4

F.FL.EL.
100' - 0"

TOP FTG
97' - 2"

A C DE

F.FL.EL.
100' - 0"

TOP FTG
97' - 2"

LOW EAVE HT.
112' - 0"

F.FL.EL.
100' - 0"

TOP FTG
97' - 2"

LOW EAVE HT.
112' - 0"

1

A3.0

1234

4' - 0"

SDG RETURN SDG RETURN

4' - 0"

17' - 0"

LENGTH OF SIGNAGE

2
' 
- 
6
"

H
T
 O
F
 S
IG
N
A
G
E

4' - 0"

1
' 
- 
0
"
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ELEVATIONS

2-25-10

3-23-10

4-28-10

 1/4" = 1'-0"A2.0

1 SOUTH ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"A2.0

2 WEST ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"A2.0

3 EAST ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"A2.0

4 NORTH ELEVATION
 3/8" = 1'-0"A2.0

5 ENLARGED SIGN AREA



1

A3.0

68' - 0"

3
5
' -
 0
"

1 2 3 4

A

C

D

25' - 0" 18' - 0" 25' - 0"

5-0x4-0

5
-0
x4
-0

5-0x4-0

5
-0
x4
-0

3
-0
x7
-0

D
B
L 
3
-0
x7
-0

D
B
L 
3
-6
x7
-0

27' - 11 3/4" 15' - 10 3/4"

1
8
' -
 0
"

3
-0
x7
-0

3
-0
x7
-0

3-0x7-03-0x7-0

5
-0
x4
-0

5-0x4-0

5' - 0" 6' - 4" 18' - 2" 7' - 6" 12' - 6" 5' - 0" 5' - 0" 5' - 0" 3' - 6"

5
' -
 6
"

5
' -
 0
"

1
4
' -
 0
"

5
' -
 0
"

5
' -
 6
"

3' - 0" 38' - 8" 3' - 4" 15' - 0" 5' - 0" 6' - 0" 3' - 0"

3
' -
 0
"

9
' -
 6
"

5
' -
 0
"

2
0
' -
 6
"

E

1
0
' -
 0
"

1
7
' -
 6
"

1
7
' -
 6
"

6
"

1
8
' -
 8
 3
/8
"

3
' -
 0
"

3
' -
 6
"

8' - 2" 5' - 7" 8' - 2"

23' - 3 3/4" 20' - 2" 6"

2
' -
 4
"

RECORD

STORAGE

101

STORAGE

102

MEN's TLT.

105

OFFICE 1

108

OFFICE 2

109

WOMEN's TLT.

107

3-0x7-0

6" 22' - 11"

1
4
' -
 1
0
"

8
"

8
' -
 4
"

3-0x7-0

4' - 6 3/8"

COATS

BREAK COUNTER @ 34"

UNDER-CTR
REF

E

MOP SINK

H
O
S
E

B
IB

FROST PROTECTED
HOSE BIB

F.D.

E

RECEPTION

104

WAITING AREA

103

HALLWAY

106

22' - 0" 24' - 0" 22' - 0"

LANDSCAPED AREA LANDSCAPED AREA

TRUE

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

- DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.   WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
     OR NOTES SHALL GOVERN, AND IF THERE ARE ANY
     MISSING DIMENSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES, IT IS THE
     RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT
     THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO FABRICATION /
     CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
- ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM W/ CURRENT WISCONSIN
     STATE BUILDING CODES AND STANDARDS FOR
     ACCESSIBILITY.
- ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH
     THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THE
     DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
- ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM
     FACE-OF-STUD TO FACE-OF-STUD.
- ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 3 5/8" OR 6", 25 ga
     METAL STUDS @ 24" OC, (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE)
     W/ GYPSUM BD. BOTH SIDES.  U.N.O.  STUDS EXTENDED
     TO METAL DECK SHALL HAVE SLIP CONNECTION TO
     ALLOW FOR DEFLECTION.
- PROVIDE 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION
     AROUND PERIMETER OF TOILET ROOM AND
     OFFICE WALLS.
- PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL GRAB BARS @ 3'-0"
     A.F.F. AS SHOWN ON TOILET ROOM ELEVATIONS.
- PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR ANY
     FURNISHINGS BY OWNER (VERIFY LOCATIONS).
- WHERE FLOOR FINISH CHANGES FROM ONE ROOM TO
     ANOTHER, SET JOINT OF THE FLOOR MATERIALS AT THE
     CENTER OF THE COMMUNICATING DOOR.
- SEAL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AND
     SMOKE BARRIERS TO MEET REQUIRED RATINGS.  UTILIZE
     UL APPROVED METHODS.
- ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO HAVE GYP. BD.
     RETURNS @ HEAD & JAMBS & PLASTIC
     LAMINATE COVERED  SILLS.
- ALL CABINETS & COUNTERTOPS TO HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE
    FRONTS AND TOPS.   U.N.O.
- WATER HEATER SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED,
     SEALED COMBUSTION OR ELECTRIC.
- H.V.A.C. UNITS SHALL BE DIRECT VENTED,
     SEALED COMBUSTION.
- ALL EXITS AND MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION FOR
     INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE AREA TO
     FOLLOW IBC SECTION 1006.  SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
     FOR GENERAL LIGHTING AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING PLANS.
- TOILET ROOMS TO BE PROVIDED W/ EXHAUST VENTILATION
     PER WISCONSIN STATE CODE.  SIZE TO BE DETERMINED
     BY H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR.
- OWNER TO PROVIDE AREA ON SITE FOR TEMPORARY
     STORAGE OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS PER COMM.
     62.0400(2), DURING CONSTRUCTION STAGE.
- PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS @ MIN. 75'-0" PER IBC
     906.1 OR PER FIRE MARSHALL's REQUIREMENTS.

DOOR & DOOR FRAME NOTES:

- INSULATE ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES WITH FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
- PROVIDE ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES W/ (1) COAT PRIMER AND (2) COATS PAINT.
- ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE REINFORCED AND PREPARED FOR HARDWARE.
- ALL WELDED FRAMES SHALL BE 16 ga.  (MIN.)
- ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL BE 18 ga. (MIN.)
- ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING.
- ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT.
- ALL DOORS SHALL MEET A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS.
- PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HANDLES ON ALL DOORS.
- PROVIDE CAULKING AT ALL DOOR FRAMES, WINDOWS AND WHERE NOTED ON PLANS.
- PROVIDE DOOR COORDINATORS ON PAIRS OF DOORS AS REQUIRED.
- VERIFY W/ H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR FOR DOOR UNDERCUTS AND GRILLES.
- ALL SIGNAGE TO BE MOUNTED AT A.D.A. HEIGHT  (SEE GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS).
- ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE OAK WOOD W/ STAIN AND VARNISH  (COLOR BY OWNER).

- O.H. DOORS TO BE PROVIDED WITH ELECTRIC DOOR OPERATOR WITH 3-BUTTON CONTROLS.
- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL HAVE A U-FACTOR OF 0.2 OR BETTER.
- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL EXTERIOR WALK DOORS SHALL HAVE A U-FACTOR OF 0.45 OR BETTER.

DOOR & DOOR HARDWARE NOTES:

1.  ALL HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS
     EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST
     TO OPERATE.  SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34 INCHES MINIMUM TO 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
     GROUND.  WHERE SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED
     AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES.
2.  DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FORM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE TIME TO MOVE THE
     DOOR TO AN OPEN POSITION OF 12 DEGREES SHALL BE 5 SECONDS MINIMUM.
3.  DOOR SWING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT THE OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR SHALL MOVE
     TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS MINIMUM, MEASURED UNDER AMBIENT CONDITIONS.
4.  FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY.  THE MAXIMUM
     FORCE FOR PUSHING OPEN OR PULLING OPEN DOORS OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
     A.  INTERIOR HINGED DOOR: 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N)
     B.  SLIDING OR FOLDING DOOR: 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N)
     THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT

     HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION.
5.  DOOR SURFACE WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERTICALLY SHALL BE A SMOOTH SURFACE
     ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR.  PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN
     SUCH SURFACE SHALL BE WITHIN 1/16 INCH OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE OTHER.  CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK PLATE
     SHALL BE CAPPED.
  EXCEPTIONS:
     A.  SLIDING DOORS
     B.  TEMPERED GLASS DOORS WITHOUT STILES AND HAVING A BOTTOM RAIL OR SHOE WITH THE TOP LEADING EDGE
     TEMPERED AT NO LESS THAN 60 DEGREES FROM THE HORIZONTAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE 10 INCH
     BOTTOM RAIL HEIGHT REQUIREMENT.
     C.  DOORS WHICH DO NOT EXTEND TO WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR OR GROUND.
6.  DOOR AND SIDELIGHTS ADJACENT TO DOORS CONTAINING ONE OR MORE GLAZING PANELS THAT PERMIT VIEWING THROUGH
     THE PANELS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF AT LEAST ONE PANEL 43 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND.

ROOM FINISH NOTES:

ALL WALL SURFACES TO HAVE ORANGE-PEEL TEXTURE.  VERIFY ALL COLORS W/ OWNER.

ALL FLOORING SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED TO FLOOR BELOW AND AT ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN FLOOR MATERIAL EDGES SHALL BE
    ATTACHED FIRMLY AND SHALL NOT EXCEED AN ELEVATION CHANGE OF A 0.25" VERTICALLY OR A 0.5" WITH A BEVELED EDGE.

EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE TRIM ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE.

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO FOLLOW IBC CHAPTER 8.

ALL TOILET ROOMS TO FOLLOW IBC 1210.

FLOOR FINISHES IN TOILET ROOMS MUST CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING.
    THE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 6 INCHES.

WALL FINISHES IN TOILET ROOMS MUST CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING.
    ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND THE MATERIALS USED IN SUCH
    WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE.
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